


St. Clair County Road Commission
Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 610609
Description: 1.5" Overlay, Shoulders and Pavement Markings

Location:
Anchor Bay Dr Clay Twp

Projects(s):
610609

Rank Bidder Total Bid % Over Low % Over Est.

0 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE $273,111.56 5.94% 0.00%

1 (05328) Hutch Paving, Inc. $257,781.08 0.00% -5.61%

2 (00656) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company $273,425.56 6.06% 0.11%

3 (00588) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc. $296,363.70 14.96% 8.51%

4 (04603) James P Contracting, Inc. $311,251.96 20.74% 13.96%

Contract # 610609 (Anchor Bay Dr Clay Twp) Page 1 of 5
MERL: 2021.1.0

03/10/2022 1:35:54 PM



(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Hutch Paving, Inc.
(2) Ace-Saginaw Paving
CompanyLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 2090001 1 LSUM $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Project Cleanup

0002 3077031 233 Ton $45.00 $10,485.00 $28.45 $6,628.85 $30.00 $6,990.00
_ Shoulder, Cl II, Modified

0003 5010033 2,422 Ton $94.00 $227,668.00 $94.26 $228,297.72 $97.00 $234,934.00
HMA, 13A

0004 8110231 21,947 Ft $0.14 $3,072.58 $0.10 $2,194.70 $0.10 $2,194.70
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White

0005 8110232 25,586 Ft $0.14 $3,582.04 $0.10 $2,558.60 $0.10 $2,558.60
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow

0006 8120035 234 Ea $15.00 $3,510.00 $22.15 $5,183.10 $12.00 $2,808.00
Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn

0007 8120036 234 Ea $1.00 $234.00 $1.04 $243.36 $0.01 $2.34
Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper

0008 8120140 2 Ea $400.00 $800.00 $670.00 $1,340.00 $400.00 $800.00
Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn

0009 8120141 2 Ea $0.02 $0.04 $104.00 $208.00 $0.01 $0.02
Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper

0010 8120170 1 LSUM $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $3,760.00 $3,760.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Minor Traf Devices

0011 8120246 936 Ft $2.25 $2,106.00 $3.00 $2,808.00 $2.75 $2,574.00
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow,
Temp

0012 8120350 345 Sft $4.00 $1,380.00 $5.15 $1,776.75 $4.00 $1,380.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn

0013 8120351 345 Sft $0.01 $3.45 $0.01 $3.45 $0.01 $3.45
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper

0014 8120352 45 Sft $6.00 $270.00 $6.18 $278.10 $4.00 $180.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn

Contract # 610609 (Anchor Bay Dr Clay Twp) Page 2 of 5
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Hutch Paving, Inc.
(2) Ace-Saginaw Paving
CompanyLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0015 8120353 45 Sft $0.01 $0.45 $0.01 $0.45 $0.01 $0.45
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper

0016 8120370 1 LSUM $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
Traf Regulator Control

Bid Totals: $273,111.56 $257,781.08 $273,425.56

Contract # 610609 (Anchor Bay Dr Clay Twp) Page 3 of 5
MERL: 2021.1.0

03/10/2022 1:35:54 PM



(3)  Ajax Paving Industries, Inc. (4) James P Contracting, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 2090001 1 LSUM $5,340.00 $5,340.00 $3,135.00 $3,135.00 $0.00
Project Cleanup

0002 3077031 233 Ton $60.00 $13,980.00 $71.40 $16,636.20 $0.00
_ Shoulder, Cl II, Modified

0003 5010033 2,422 Ton $104.00 $251,888.00 $108.00 $261,576.00 $0.00
HMA, 13A

0004 8110231 21,947 Ft $0.10 $2,194.70 $0.10 $2,194.70 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White

0005 8110232 25,586 Ft $0.10 $2,558.60 $0.10 $2,558.60 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow

0006 8120035 234 Ea $12.00 $2,808.00 $12.00 $2,808.00 $0.00
Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn

0007 8120036 234 Ea $0.01 $2.34 $0.01 $2.34 $0.00
Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper

0008 8120140 2 Ea $400.00 $800.00 $400.00 $800.00 $0.00
Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn

0009 8120141 2 Ea $0.01 $0.02 $0.01 $0.02 $0.00
Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper

0010 8120170 1 LSUM $9,306.14 $9,306.14 $14,750.00 $14,750.00 $0.00
Minor Traf Devices

0011 8120246 936 Ft $2.00 $1,872.00 $2.70 $2,527.20 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow,
Temp

0012 8120350 345 Sft $4.00 $1,380.00 $4.00 $1,380.00 $0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn

0013 8120351 345 Sft $0.01 $3.45 $0.01 $3.45 $0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper

0014 8120352 45 Sft $4.00 $180.00 $4.00 $180.00 $0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn

0015 8120353 45 Sft $0.01 $0.45 $0.01 $0.45 $0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper

0016 8120370 1 LSUM $4,050.00 $4,050.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $0.00
Traf Regulator Control
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(3)  Ajax Paving Industries, Inc. (4) James P Contracting, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total

Bid Totals: $296,363.70 $311,251.96
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St. Clair County Road Commission
Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 610595
Description: 1.5" HMA Overlay, Shoulders and Pavement Markings

Location:
Big Hand Rd - Beginning of Pavt to Rattle Run Rd. St. Clair Twp.

Projects(s):
610595

Rank Bidder Total Bid % Over Low % Over Est.

0 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE $93,318.40 -4.22% 0.00%

1 (00656) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company $97,435.25 0.00% 4.41%

2 (05328) Hutch Paving, Inc. $109,802.30 12.69% 17.66%

3 (04603) James P Contracting, Inc. $110,970.35 13.89% 18.91%

4 (00588) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc. $121,820.42 25.02% 30.54%

Contract # 610595 (Big Hand Rd - Beginning of Pavt to Rattle Run Rd. St. Clair Twp.) Page 1 of 3
MERL: 2021.1.0

03/10/2022 1:42:14 PM



(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(1) Ace-Saginaw Paving
Company (2) Hutch Paving, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 2090001 1 LSUM $500.00 $500.00 $750.00 $750.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Project Cleanup

0002 3077031 222 Ton $30.00 $6,660.00 $30.00 $6,660.00 $28.50 $6,327.00
_ Shoulder, Cl II, Modified

0003 5010033 954 Ton $77.00 $73,458.00 $82.35 $78,561.90 $100.50 $95,877.00
HMA, 13A

0004 8110232 4,795 Ft $0.12 $575.40 $0.13 $623.35 $0.14 $671.30
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow

0005 8110233 8,500 Ft $0.16 $1,360.00 $0.18 $1,530.00 $0.19 $1,615.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White

0006 8120170 1 LSUM $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,575.00 $5,575.00 $2,292.00 $2,292.00
Minor Traf Devices

0007 8120246 340 Ft $2.25 $765.00 $2.75 $935.00 $3.00 $1,020.00
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow,
Temp

0008 8120370 1 LSUM $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Traf Regulator Control

Bid Totals: $93,318.40 $97,435.25 $109,802.30

Contract # 610595 (Big Hand Rd - Beginning of Pavt to Rattle Run Rd. St. Clair Twp.) Page 2 of 3
MERL: 2021.1.0
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(3)  James P Contracting, Inc. (4) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 2090001 1 LSUM $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,780.00 $1,780.00 $0.00
Project Cleanup

0002 3077031 222 Ton $46.00 $10,212.00 $54.00 $11,988.00 $0.00
_ Shoulder, Cl II, Modified

0003 5010033 954 Ton $93.50 $89,199.00 $104.00 $99,216.00 $0.00
HMA, 13A

0004 8110232 4,795 Ft $0.13 $623.35 $0.13 $623.35 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow

0005 8110233 8,500 Ft $0.18 $1,530.00 $0.18 $1,530.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White

0006 8120170 1 LSUM $5,630.00 $5,630.00 $4,653.07 $4,653.07 $0.00
Minor Traf Devices

0007 8120246 340 Ft $2.65 $901.00 $2.00 $680.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow,
Temp

0008 8120370 1 LSUM $1,075.00 $1,075.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $0.00
Traf Regulator Control

Bid Totals: $110,970.35 $121,820.42

Contract # 610595 (Big Hand Rd - Beginning of Pavt to Rattle Run Rd. St. Clair Twp.) Page 3 of 3
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Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 610590
Description: Overlay, Mill-Fill and Shoulders

Location:
East China Roads Hawthorne, Clark, Remer, Chamberlain

Projects(s):
610590

Rank Bidder Total Bid % Over Low % Over Est.

0 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE $128,048.50 0.30% 0.00%

1 (04603) James P Contracting, Inc. $127,658.30 0.00% -0.30%

2 (00656) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company $127,751.15 0.07% -0.23%

3 (05328) Hutch Paving, Inc. $151,938.54 19.01% 18.65%

4 (00588) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc. $158,887.64 24.46% 24.08%

Contract # 610590 (East China Roads Hawthorne, Clark, Remer, Chamberlain)
MERL: 2018.11.1

3/11/2022 1:59:20 PM

Page 1 of 3



(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) James P Contracting, Inc.
(2) Ace-Saginaw Paving
CompanyLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 2090001 1 LSUM $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,865.00 $1,865.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Project Cleanup

0002 3077031 55 Ton $35.00 $1,925.00 $65.60 $3,608.00 $30.00 $1,650.00
_ Shoulder, Cl II, Modified

0003 4030005 2 Ea $700.00 $1,400.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $800.00 $1,600.00
Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1

0004 5010001 1 LSUM $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,775.00 $2,775.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00
Pavt, Cleaning

0005 5010002 4,377 Syd $3.50 $15,319.50 $2.40 $10,504.80 $2.45 $10,723.65
Cold Milling HMA Surface

0006 5010033 1,122 Ton $82.00 $92,004.00 $90.25 $101,260.50 $88.75 $99,577.50
HMA, 13A

0007 8120170 1 LSUM $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $3,515.00 $3,515.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
Minor Traf Devices

0008 8120370 1 LSUM $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,330.00 $1,330.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
Traf Regulator Control

0009 8127050 2 Ea $700.00 $1,400.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $500.00 $1,000.00
_ Monument Box, Special

Bid Totals: $128,048.50 $127,658.30 $127,751.15

Contract # 610590 (East China Roads Hawthorne, Clark, Remer, Chamberlain)
MERL: 2018.11.1

3/11/2022 1:59:20 PM
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(3)  Hutch Paving, Inc. (4) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 2090001 1 LSUM $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,780.00 $1,780.00 $0.00
Project Cleanup

0002 3077031 55 Ton $30.00 $1,650.00 $50.00 $2,750.00 $0.00
_ Shoulder, Cl II, Modified

0003 4030005 2 Ea $750.00 $1,500.00 $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $0.00
Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1

0004 5010001 1 LSUM $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00
Pavt, Cleaning

0005 5010002 4,377 Syd $5.02 $21,972.54 $4.50 $19,696.50 $0.00
Cold Milling HMA Surface

0006 5010033 1,122 Ton $108.00 $121,176.00 $102.50 $115,005.00 $0.00
HMA, 13A

0007 8120170 1 LSUM $2,190.00 $2,190.00 $9,306.14 $9,306.14 $0.00
Minor Traf Devices

0008 8120370 1 LSUM $750.00 $750.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $0.00
Traf Regulator Control

0009 8127050 2 Ea $350.00 $700.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $0.00
_ Monument Box, Special

Bid Totals: $151,938.54 $158,887.64

Contract # 610590 (East China Roads Hawthorne, Clark, Remer, Chamberlain)
MERL: 2018.11.1

3/11/2022 1:59:20 PM

Page 3 of 3



St. Clair County Road Commission
Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 610626
Description: 1.75" HMA Overlay, Shoulders and Pavement Markings

Location:
Phelps Road Clay Twp

Projects(s):
610626

Rank Bidder Total Bid % Over Low % Over Est.

0 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE $111,400.96 -0.81% 0.00%

1 (00656) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company $112,321.94 0.00% 0.82%

2 (05328) Hutch Paving, Inc. $121,043.75 7.76% 8.65%

3 (04603) James P Contracting, Inc. $124,459.84 10.80% 11.72%

4 (00588) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc. $130,016.28 15.75% 16.71%

Contract # 610626 (Phelps Road Clay Twp) Page 1 of 3
MERL: 2021.1.0

03/10/2022 1:39:27 PM



(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(1) Ace-Saginaw Paving
Company (2) Hutch Paving, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 2090001 1 LSUM $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Project Cleanup

0002 3077031 110 Ton $31.00 $3,410.00 $30.00 $3,300.00 $28.50 $3,135.00
_ Shoulder, Cl II, Modified

0003 5010033 1,111 Ton $82.00 $91,102.00 $85.10 $94,546.10 $98.62 $109,566.82
HMA, 13A

0004 8110232 4,513 Ft $0.12 $541.56 $0.12 $541.56 $0.13 $586.69
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow

0005 8110233 9,196 Ft $0.15 $1,379.40 $0.18 $1,655.28 $0.19 $1,747.24
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White

0006 8120170 1 LSUM $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $5,800.00 $5,800.00 $2,240.00 $2,240.00
Minor Traf Devices

0007 8120246 356 Ft $3.00 $1,068.00 $2.75 $979.00 $3.00 $1,068.00
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow,
Temp

0008 8120370 1 LSUM $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Traf Regulator Control

0009 8127050 2 Ea $700.00 $1,400.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $350.00 $700.00
_ Monument Box, Special

Bid Totals: $111,400.96 $112,321.94 $121,043.75

Contract # 610626 (Phelps Road Clay Twp) Page 2 of 3
MERL: 2021.1.0
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(3)  James P Contracting, Inc. (4) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 2090001 1 LSUM $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $1,780.00 $1,780.00 $0.00
Project Cleanup

0002 3077031 110 Ton $49.30 $5,423.00 $61.25 $6,737.50 $0.00
_ Shoulder, Cl II, Modified

0003 5010033 1,111 Ton $95.60 $106,211.60 $95.80 $106,433.80 $0.00
HMA, 13A

0004 8110232 4,513 Ft $0.12 $541.56 $0.12 $541.56 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow

0005 8110233 9,196 Ft $0.18 $1,655.28 $0.18 $1,655.28 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White

0006 8120170 1 LSUM $5,595.00 $5,595.00 $9,306.14 $9,306.14 $0.00
Minor Traf Devices

0007 8120246 356 Ft $2.65 $943.40 $2.00 $712.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow,
Temp

0008 8120370 1 LSUM $1,140.00 $1,140.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $0.00
Traf Regulator Control

0009 8127050 2 Ea $600.00 $1,200.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $0.00
_ Monument Box, Special

Bid Totals: $124,459.84 $130,016.28

Contract # 610626 (Phelps Road Clay Twp) Page 3 of 3
MERL: 2021.1.0
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St. Clair County Road Commission
Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 610587
Description: 1.5" HMA Overlay, Shoulders and Pavement Markings

Location:
Puttygut Road King Road to Range Road  East China

Projects(s):
610587

Rank Bidder Total Bid % Over Low % Over Est.

0 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE $125,229.94 -5.39% 0.00%

1 (00656) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company $132,378.00 0.00% 5.70%

2 (04603) James P Contracting, Inc. $147,305.10 11.27% 17.62%

3 (05328) Hutch Paving, Inc. $150,128.27 13.40% 19.88%

4 (00588) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc. $169,202.64 27.81% 35.11%

Contract # 610587 (Puttygut Road King Road to Range Road  East China) Page 1 of 3
MERL: 2021.1.0

03/10/2022 1:40:46 PM



(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(1) Ace-Saginaw Paving
Company (2) James P Contracting, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 2090001 1 LSUM $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $750.00 $750.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00
Project Cleanup

0002 3077031 207 Ton $30.00 $6,210.00 $30.00 $6,210.00 $39.50 $8,176.50
_ Shoulder, Cl II, Modified

0003 5012025 1,330 Ton $77.00 $102,410.00 $82.65 $109,924.50 $95.25 $126,682.50
HMA, 4EML

0004 8110045 39 Ft $12.00 $468.00 $12.00 $468.00 $12.00 $468.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar

0005 8110069 1 Ea $400.00 $400.00 $350.00 $350.00 $350.00 $350.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Railroad Sym

0006 8110232 4,265 Ft $0.10 $426.50 $0.14 $597.10 $0.14 $597.10
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow

0007 8110233 10,562 Ft $0.12 $1,267.44 $0.20 $2,112.40 $0.20 $2,112.40
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White

0008 8120170 1 LSUM $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $3,975.00 $3,975.00
Minor Traf Devices

0009 8120246 424 Ft $2.00 $848.00 $2.75 $1,166.00 $2.65 $1,123.60
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow,
Temp

0010 8120370 1 LSUM $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,700.00 $3,700.00 $1,470.00 $1,470.00
Traf Regulator Control

0011 8127050 1 Ea $700.00 $700.00 $600.00 $600.00 $600.00 $600.00
_ Monument Box, Special

Bid Totals: $125,229.94 $132,378.00 $147,305.10

Contract # 610587 (Puttygut Road King Road to Range Road  East China) Page 2 of 3
MERL: 2021.1.0
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(3)  Hutch Paving, Inc. (4) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 2090001 1 LSUM $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,780.00 $1,780.00 $0.00
Project Cleanup

0002 3077031 207 Ton $28.50 $5,899.50 $56.00 $11,592.00 $0.00
_ Shoulder, Cl II, Modified

0003 5012025 1,330 Ton $101.05 $134,396.50 $105.30 $140,049.00 $0.00
HMA, 4EML

0004 8110045 39 Ft $12.50 $487.50 $12.00 $468.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar

0005 8110069 1 Ea $365.00 $365.00 $350.00 $350.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Railroad Sym

0006 8110232 4,265 Ft $0.15 $639.75 $0.14 $597.10 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow

0007 8110233 10,562 Ft $0.21 $2,218.02 $0.20 $2,112.40 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White

0008 8120170 1 LSUM $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $9,306.14 $9,306.14 $0.00
Minor Traf Devices

0009 8120246 424 Ft $3.00 $1,272.00 $2.00 $848.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow,
Temp

0010 8120370 1 LSUM $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $0.00
Traf Regulator Control

0011 8127050 1 Ea $350.00 $350.00 $750.00 $750.00 $0.00
_ Monument Box, Special

Bid Totals: $150,128.27 $169,202.64

Contract # 610587 (Puttygut Road King Road to Range Road  East China) Page 3 of 3
MERL: 2021.1.0

03/10/2022 1:40:46 PM



St. Clair County Road Commission
Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 610604
Description: HMA Wedging, HMA Overlay, Shoulders and Pavement Markings

Location:
St. Clair Hwy Church Road to Meldrum Road  Casco Twp

Projects(s):
610604

Rank Bidder Total Bid % Over Low % Over Est.

0 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE $149,666.86 -4.45% 0.00%

1 (00656) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company $156,645.07 0.00% 4.66%

2 (05328) Hutch Paving, Inc. $167,227.38 6.75% 11.73%

3 (04603) James P Contracting, Inc. $174,658.90 11.49% 16.69%

4 (00588) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc. $185,068.68 18.14% 23.65%

Contract # 610604 (St. Clair Hwy Church Road to Meldrum Road  Casco Twp) Page 1 of 3
MERL: 2021.1.0

03/10/2022 1:44:56 PM



(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(1) Ace-Saginaw Paving
Company (2) Hutch Paving, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 2090001 1 LSUM $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $750.00 $750.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Project Cleanup

0002 3077031 305 Ton $29.00 $8,845.00 $30.00 $9,150.00 $28.50 $8,692.50
_ Shoulder, Cl II, Modified

0003 5010033 1,211 Ton $79.00 $95,669.00 $84.30 $102,087.30 $97.72 $118,338.92
HMA, 13A

0004 5017031 322 Ton $90.00 $28,980.00 $91.15 $29,350.30 $97.72 $31,465.84
_ HMA Wedging

0005 8110232 1,347 Ft $0.10 $134.70 $0.15 $202.05 $0.16 $215.52
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow

0006 8110233 10,618 Ft $0.12 $1,274.16 $0.19 $2,017.42 $0.20 $2,123.60
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White

0007 8120170 1 LSUM $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $2,395.00 $2,395.00
Minor Traf Devices

0008 8120246 432 Ft $2.00 $864.00 $2.75 $1,188.00 $3.00 $1,296.00
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow,
Temp

0009 8120370 1 LSUM $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,900.00 $3,900.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Traf Regulator Control

0010 8127050 2 Ea $700.00 $1,400.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $350.00 $700.00
_ Monument Box, Special

Bid Totals: $149,666.86 $156,645.07 $167,227.38
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(3)  James P Contracting, Inc. (4) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 2090001 1 LSUM $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $1,780.00 $1,780.00 $0.00
Project Cleanup

0002 3077031 305 Ton $43.00 $13,115.00 $47.50 $14,487.50 $0.00
_ Shoulder, Cl II, Modified

0003 5010033 1,211 Ton $95.95 $116,195.45 $99.29 $120,240.19 $0.00
HMA, 13A

0004 5017031 322 Ton $99.00 $31,878.00 $99.29 $31,971.38 $0.00
_ HMA Wedging

0005 8110232 1,347 Ft $0.15 $202.05 $0.15 $202.05 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow

0006 8110233 10,618 Ft $0.20 $2,123.60 $0.19 $2,017.42 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White

0007 8120170 1 LSUM $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $10,656.14 $10,656.14 $0.00
Minor Traf Devices

0008 8120246 432 Ft $2.65 $1,144.80 $2.00 $864.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow,
Temp

0009 8120370 1 LSUM $1,550.00 $1,550.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $0.00
Traf Regulator Control

0010 8127050 2 Ea $600.00 $1,200.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $0.00
_ Monument Box, Special

Bid Totals: $174,658.90 $185,068.68
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